approval of the County Attorney, is authorized to enter into a contract with
Bovis Construction Corporation, 767 Warren Road, Ithaca, New York 14850,
for preconstruction and construction management services for the new Wyo-
ming County Courthouse for the sum of One hundred, ninety-five thousand
and no/100 Dollars ($195,000.00).

Carried: Ayes: 1257 Noes: 341, Humphrey (214), Bowles (127)
Absent: Nugent (20)

Supervisor Lowe moved the meeting be adjourned at 11:40 A.M.

May 9, 1997

SPECIAL SESSION
Friday May 9, 1997 10:00 A.M.

A Special Session of the Wyoming County Board of Supervisors was held

[...]

ment with Industrial Appraisal Company, 222 Boulevard of the Allies, Pitts-
burgh, Pa. 15222, for the purpose of providing certified appraisal services of
the property for purposes of establishing current insurance valuations, said
contract shall be in an amount of eight thousand four hundred and fifteen and
00/100 dollars ($8,415.00).

Carried: Ayes: 1570  Noes: 0 Absent: 48, West

RESOLUTION NO. 97-121
By Mrs. Barber, Chairman of the Public Health Committee:

Chairman Authorized To Sign Contract
With Mary Cariola Services

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Chairman of this Board of Supervisors, with

[...]

priating for the purpose of Project Warsaw-Gainesville, S.H. 5400, PIN
4010.19.222, certain properties shown and described on Map 132 Parcel No.
132 County of Wyoming, Town of Warsaw; and

WHEREAS, The State has determined equitable compensation for this
land with its improvements will be Ten Thousand Seven Hundred dollars and
00/100 ($10,700.00); now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Chairman of this Board of Supervisors, with
the approval of the County Attorney and on behalf of the County of Wyoming,
is hereby authorized and directed to sign the Agreement of Adjustment with
the New York State Department of Transportation regarding the aforemen-

[...]

priating for the purpose of Project Warsaw-Gainesville, S.H. 5400, PIN
4010.19.222, certain properties shown and described on Map 176 Parcel No.
188 County of Wyoming, Town of Warsaw; and

WHEREAS, The State has determined equitable compensation for this
land with its improvements will be One Thousand Six Hundred dollars and
00/100 ($1,600.00); now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Chairman of this Board of Supervisors, with
the approval of the County Attorney and on behalf of the County of Wyoming,
is hereby authorized and directed to sign the Agreement of Adjustment with
the New York State Department of Transportation regarding the aforemen-